Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.  info@coilmaster.com.tw
TEL : +886-3-422-8279  FAX : +886-3-422-8734  www.coilmaster.com.tw
                                        9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Road, Chung Li City , Taoyuan 320, Taiwan .
10Base-T Isolation Transformers
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
S16  － 114SM  － LF
TYPE DIMENSIONS  LEAD FREE
FEATURES
z       For Adpator Cards , Maus , Hubs , and Motherboard applications
z       Mdesigned to meet or exceed IEEE802.3 10Base-T specifications
z       Available with Common Mode Chokes for EMI Suppression
z       SMT, THT, DIP etc package
z       RoHS compliant
z       RoHS compliant peak solder rating 235°C
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Surface Mount Mechanicals ~ SMT1
1. /  7
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.  info@coilmaster.com.tw
TEL : +886-3-422-8279  FAX : +886-3-422-8734  www.coilmaster.com.tw
                                        9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Road, Chung Li City , Taoyuan 320, Taiwan .
10Base-T Isolation Transformers
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Surface Mount Mechanicals ~ SMT2
Surface Mount Mechanicals ~ SMT3
2. /  7
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.  info@coilmaster.com.tw
TEL : +886-3-422-8279  FAX : +886-3-422-8734  www.coilmaster.com.tw
                                        9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Road, Chung Li City , Taoyuan 320, Taiwan .
10Base-T Isolation Transformers
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Surface Mount Mechanicals ~ SMT4
Surface Mount Mechanicals ~ SMT5
3. /  7
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.  info@coilmaster.com.tw
TEL : +886-3-422-8279  FAX : +886-3-422-8734  www.coilmaster.com.tw
                                        9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Road, Chung Li City , Taoyuan 320, Taiwan .
10Base-T Isolation Transformers
Schematics
Surface Mount : A, B, C, D, E, F, I
4. /  7
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.  info@coilmaster.com.tw
TEL : +886-3-422-8279  FAX : +886-3-422-8734  www.coilmaster.com.tw
                                        9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Road, Chung Li City , Taoyuan 320, Taiwan .
10Base-T Isolation Transformers
FEATURES
z       For Adpator Cards , Maus , Hubs , and Motherboard applications
z       Mdesigned to meet or exceed IEEE802.3 10Base-T specifications
z       Available with Common Mode Chokes for EMI Suppression
z       SMT, THT, DIP etc package
z       RoHS compliant
z       RoHS compliant peak solder rating 235°C
Schematics
Surface Mount : J, K
5. /  7
Coilmaster Electronics Co., Ltd.  info@coilmaster.com.tw
TEL : +886-3-422-8279  FAX : +886-3-422-8734  www.coilmaster.com.tw
                                        9F-3 No.398, Huan Bei Road, Chung Li City , Taoyuan 320, Taiwan .
10Base-T Isolation Transformers
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25°C --- Operating Temperature 0°C to 70°C
TX RX
1)      OCL , Cww and LL are measured at 20mVrms , 100KHz.
2)      Extended temperature parts -40°C to +85°C , Electrical specifications at 25°C
0.25
1.0
1.0
0.3
1.0
0.5
0.5
1.0 F
SMT4
SMT4
200
6-8/1-3 X
6-8/1-3 X 200